

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 6077-6078 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 15324-15325 & 15326-15327 OF 2013

(Applications for bail & exemption from filing official translation)

Jitendra & Anr. Etc. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh Etc. Etc. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that an application for exemption from surrendering on behalf of the Petitioner against High Court in Criminal Appeal No. 5051 of 2004 (Criminal Misc. Petition No. 6650 of 2013) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 12th April, 2013 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Application for exemption from surrendering is rejected.

The petitioner is directed to surrender and file proof of surrender within six weeks."

Counsel for the Petitioner has on 17th July, 2013 filed proof of surrender of the Petitioner viz. Rajeev in Special Leave Petition against High Court Criminal Appeal No. 5051 of 2004. Counsel had already filed proof of surrender of both the Petitioners in Special Leave Petition against High Court Criminal Appeal No. 1089 of 2005. Copy of the same have been included at page nos. 114-115 of SLP Paper Books.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 2nd day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. V.J. Francis, Advocate

c-4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR