

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 6077-6078 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 15324-15325 OF 2013
(Applications for bail)

Jitendra & Anr. Etc. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
State of Uttar Pradesh Etc. Etc. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th August, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file the evidence of P.W.s 1 and 2, who are stated to be the eye-witnesses of the offence(s) alleged to have been committed by the petitioners/accused persons.

Call the matters on 26.08.2013."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioners has on 13th August, 2013 filed statement of PW-1 & 2. Paper book containing the statement is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 23rd day of August, 2013.

COPY TO: ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Mr. V.J. Francis, Advocate

c-4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR